
Part number  99711100 Brush head 650 mm, part 1 (97123707-1) 2013-03-01 ->

https://ipp.hako.com/eteil-shop/jsp/main.jsp?select=currentImageAndPart...

1 of 2 12/19/2019, 9:02 AM



Pos. Part No. Material
number

Description Measurement DIN/ISO Qty. Unit

1 00053100 11038247 Hexagon screw M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 933 5 PC 

2 01276430 96137278 Bearing block 1 PC 

3 01276440 96137286 Bearing block 1 PC 

4 01078360 14895437 Slide bearing bush GFM-1012-17 2 PC 

5 01185240 15286883 O-ring 11x2,5 NBR 72 Shore 2 PC 

6 00053760 12310058 Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 2 PC 

7 00053770 12310066 Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 1 PC

8 00553580 13280136 Cotter pin 3,2x20-St A3G ISO 1234 1 PC 

9 01077180 90507476 Motor SCOTT 550W PC 
10 01179060 90572470 Screw

11 01172880 90541319 Deflector roller

12 01179070 90572488 Bushing

1

1  PC 

1 PC 

1 PC 

13 01076740 13166087 Rivet 5,9x12 schwarz 9 PC 

14 01076750 90494949 Covering 3 PC 

15 00041540 15282049 O-ring 42,5x3,55-N-NBR70 DIN 3771 3 PC 

16 00022230 12610085 Retaining ring 17x1-phos. DIN 471 2 PC 

17 01077240 01077240 Set (4pc.) Carbon brush 1 PC 

18 01077250 01077250 Spring 1 PC 

19 03502970 03502970 rotor 1 PC 

20 01077210 01077210 Gear 1 PC 

21 01179080 90642315 Sheet metal 1 PC

22 00046280 12640033 Thrust washer 8 brün. DIN 6799 2 PC 

23 00101160 11038577 Hexagon screw M12x20-8.8 A3G DIN 933 2 PC 

24 00553690 11038635 Hex.bolt M8x18-8.8 A2G DIN 933 5 PC 

25 00053750 12310041 Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 10 PC

26 01276450 96137468 Plate upper 1 PC 

27 01076770 90493701 Gasket 1 PC 

28 01161070 12332152 Washer 10,5-140 HV-A2 DIN 9021 1 PC 

29 00051500 12040069 Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 1 PC 

30 00901380 14110787 Deep groove ball bearing 6203-2RSH-NR DIN 625 6 PC 

31 00155180 12335063 Adjusting washer 17x24x1 DIN 988 6 PC 

32 00712890 90348723 Gear wheel Z=50 2 PC 

33 00121640 13540182 Feather key A6x6x20 St50 DIN 6885 5 PC 

34 00901100 90348715 Gear wheel Z=40 2 PC 

35 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 5 PC 

36 00736620 90271511 Washer

37 00077110 11038239 Hexagon screw M8x22-8.8 A2G

38 00059080 11225331 Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8 A2G

1 PC 

DIN 933 1 PC     

DIN 7991 4 PC 

39 01078070 90524174 Protection cap 2 PC

40 01077220 01077220 Circlip 1 PC

41 01178440 01178440 Set (2pc.) covering of carbon brushes 1 PC

42 01178450 01178450 Covering fan wheels 1 PC

43 00742130 12335329 Adjusting washer

44 00901510 13328430 Bolt

17x24x0,2                          DIN 988 2 PC    

B12h11x25-St A3G DIN 1444 1 PC 

45 01276410 90616046 Couple 2 PC

46 01276460 96137476 Ejector 2 PC

47 01078350 90500232 Bellows 2 PC

48 01078340 90500208 Compression spring VD-207 JN 2 PC

49 01178460 01178460 Bolt 1 PC

50 01135470 19719517 pin housing plug to wiring harness 1    PC 

https://ipp.hako.com/eteil-shop/jsp/main.jsp?select=currentImageAndPart...

2 of 2 12/19/2019, 9:02 AM



m
, p

a
rt 2

 (9
7

1
2

3
7

0
7

-2
) 2

0
1

3
-0

3
-0

1
 ->

https://ipp.hako.com
/eteil-shop/jsp/m

ain.jsp?select=
currentIm

ageA
ndP

art...

1 of 2
12/19/2019, 9:02

A
M



Pos. Part No. Material
number

Description Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks Qty.   Unit s Service
criterion

Classification

1 00959670 90347832 Spacer sleeve 2 PC 00

2 00901350 90299371 Nut 5 PC 00

3 01276420 90618034 Plate lower 1 PC 04

4 00712300 17528548 Tension band Nr.5608561003 1,880  M 01

5 00901390 17528555 Tension band lock G13-W3 1 PC 01

6 00670430 90298845 Rubber sealing strip 1 PC 01

7 00053750 12310041 Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 5 PC 01

8 00553690 11038635 Hex.bolt M8x18-8.8 A2G DIN 933 5 PC 01

9 01071860 14678288 Ring 6203 ZAV 3 PC 01

10 00155180 12335063 Adjusting washer 17x24x1 DIN 988 2 PC 01

11 00959680 90347840 Shaft 2 PC 01

12 00512400 90324369 Driver;\nTake double click on pos.no.for options! Typ 048038 2 PC 01

13 00054310 12610093 Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 2 PC 01

1 PC 04

17x1-phos. DIN 471 1 PC 01

A6,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 6 PC 01

A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 2 PC 01

M12x20-8.8 A3G DIN 933 2 PC 04

4,8x360 1 PC 01

A-12-20x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017 2 PC 01

10x3 PVC-transp. mit Gew 0,750  M 01

2 PC 02

10x3 PVC-transp. mit Gew 0,390  M 01

TS10 1 PC 00

RS 1.15/15 2 PC 01

M6x16-St A3G Kombit. DIN 7500 6 PC 01

Degree of soiling light to medium, bristling PPN0,5 plastic material 2 PC 

Degree of soiling medium to heavy, bristling PPN0,8 plastic material 2 PC 

Degree of soiling light to medium, structured flooring, bristling mixed plastic material K 901 2 PC 

Very heavy soiling and basic cleaning, bristling SIC PA 6 grain 180 gray 2 PC 

Extremely heavy soiling and basic cleaning, bristling SIC PA 6.12 grain 120 green 2 PC 

Degree of soiling medium to heavy, structured flooring, bristling  SIC PA 6 Korn 600 grey 2 PC 

incl. pos.34-37 1 PC 

1 PC 

1 PC 04 Recommended parts for customers with a number of units

KB 40x14 WN-1442 1.4301 3 PC 01

1 PC 01 Wear part

14 01071870 90399684 Shaft

15 00022230 12610085 Retaining ring

16 00053730 12310033 Washer

17 00053770 12310066 Washer

18 00101160 11038577 Hexagon screw

19 00967760 90156688 Cable tie

20 01015350 17533159 Hose clamp

21 00180190 25842014 Hose

22 00861700 90311663 Spray tube

23 00180190 25842014 Hose

24 00501840 90289141 T-piece

25 00821550 17529033 Tube clamp

26 00539730 11702024 Screw

27 99751310 99751310 circular brush 13(330) PPN0,5 

28 99751510 99751510 circular brush 13(330) PPN0,8 

29 99751710 99751710 circular brush 13(330) K901 

30 99751910 99751910 circular brush 13(330) SIC K180 

31 99752110 99752110 circular brush 13(330) SIC K120 

32 99730710 99730710 circular brush 13(330) SIC K600 

33 99752310 99752310 drive plate 13(330)

33 99752360 99752360 drive plate 13(330) bristles

34 00681500 90364365 Center-lock, lower part

35 00961490 11709011 Screw

36 00681490 90364373 Center-lock,upper part

hop/jsp/main.jsp?select=currentImageAndPart...

2 of 2 12/19/2019, 9:02 AM




